

Supplier Certificate of Compliance to RoHS II Directive

Supplier:	PNY Technologies, Inc.		
	100 Jefferson Road		
	Parsippany, NJ 07054		
Product Description:	Model P4000 MWS		
Product Identification:	MWS-P4P-ENUS-PB	P4000 Pro MWS	
	MWS-P4P-ENUSP-PB	P4000 Pro MWS, w/OS	
Contact:	t: Robert Ryerson Component/Compliance Engineer 973.560.5554		
Date:	09/11/2017		

This Certificate of Compliance certifies that the product listed above complies with the European Union Directive 2011/65/EU of June 8, 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (the "RoHS II Directive"). This Certification of Compliance is made based on the following information, in accordance with Article 4(1) of the RoHS Directive:

Material/Substance Name	Material Concentration in	Method of Compliance
	Homogenous Materials	Determination
Lead (Pb)	Under 1000 ppm	Supplier documentation
Cadmium (<i>Cd</i>)	Under 100 ppm	Supplier documentation
Mercury (<i>Hg</i>)	Under 1000 ppm	Supplier documentation
Hexavalent Chromium (Cr [VI])	Under 1000 ppm	Supplier documentation
Polybrominated Biphenyl (PBB)	Under 1000 ppm	Supplier documentation
Polybrominated Diphenyl Ethers (PBDE)	Under 1000 ppm	Supplier documentation

The following exemptions are being invoked in the making of these products: 6(A), 6(B), 6(C), 7(A), 7(C)-1, 15

PNY Technologies, Inc. has instituted an internal program for assessing the compliance of its products with the RoHS Directive. These procedures generally include a combination of: 1) obtaining documentation and materials declarations from PNY Technologies, Inc.'s suppliers; and/or 2) performing chemical analysis of the material content of its products. Not all of PNY Technologies, Inc.'s products have been chemically analyzed to verify the information provided to PNY Technologies, Inc. by its suppliers. PNY Technologies, Inc. makes no representation, warranty, or guarantee that the information provided to PNY Technologies, Inc. by its suppliers is accurate. PNY Technologies, Inc.'s obligations shall be only as set forth in PNY Technologies, Inc.'s standard terms and conditions of sale for this product. By issuing this Certificate of Compliance, PNY Technologies, Inc. does not agree to indemnify any users of PNY Technologies, Inc.'s products nor to accept any liability with respect to the disclosures made herein.

ashat Agen

Robert Ryerson Component/Compliance Engineer